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Weekly Update : Knaphill Junior School                                        Friday 28th April 

A word from Mrs Harrison:  This week has flown by again. It has been a busy week with a real buzz around the school. I am 
enjoying hearing the Royal Variety performance performers rehearsing and must admit to being secretly excited to see the 
show next week! 

Compassion has been our focus value of the week this week. In assembly on Monday, we looked at kindness and how we can 
support others. We also looked at the definition of bullying and what actions are taken if bullying is reported. We spoke 
about our zero-tolerance approach and the procedures we have in place to tackle any incidents of bullying and the adults at 
school that are here to support and keep us safe. As a staff team, we always encourage children to talk to someone if 
they are unsettled or worried about anything. There are Worry boxes in all classrooms and just outside Mrs Phillips’ room 
too if children prefer to write down what is worrying them. 

This week every child has completed a pupil survey, so that we can hear their thoughts about our school. We have now sur-
veyed parents, staff and children and we will be sharing the results of these surveys in due course, together with actions 
taken. Please see the parent survey that was completed by parents last term. 

Don’t forget that Monday is a bank holiday and so we will see you all next Tuesday. I hope the sun shines for us all. Have a 
wonderful bank holiday weekend and a great week ahead. 

Wanted: Chess boards  
We are looking for some more chess boards and chess 
pieces. Do you have a chess set at home that you no 

longer need and would consider 
donating to school? Our children 
would be very happy to receive 
it. Please send all donations to 

the school office.  

House Points 

1st: Attenborough—
45  

2nd: Farah—34 
3rd: Windsor — 23 
4th: Rowling — 20 

Attendance Cup. 
 

 This week’s 
winners: 

6A 98.4% 

The runners up:  
5G 98.3% Term Total 119 479 141 217 

 

 

Coronation celebration 

To celebrate the coronation on King Charles III, we 
will be having a ‘Right Royal’ day at Knaphill School on 

Friday 5th May.  

The children will be able to come to school in non-
uniform— in a royal outfit (see previous email for 
some ideas).  We will have a ‘Right Royal  Fly By’ to 
showcase all the costumes, with a prize for each 

year group.  

Throughout the day, children will taking part in 
various Coronation inspired projects and will come 

home with a commemorative badge, donated by our 
amazing PTA, which we hope will make this a 

memorable event.  

Flat Stanley First Aid 

 

 

 

 

Last week, Year 5 enjoyed a Flat Stan First Aid 
workshop. The children started by discussing ways to 

get help in an emergency and what to do when someone 
is bleeding. The children then worked with a partner to 

practise applying a bandage to someone's hand, arm and 
even head. Having learnt all about how to help someone 

who is bleeding, the children were then taught and 
practised performing CPR on Flat Stan himself. It was 

both an informative and really enjoyable workshop!  
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Out of School excellence  

 

Congratulations to Eli from Year 4 who has reached his 
level 5 badge—despite only starting gymnastics in 

January! 

We are all so proud and impressed with what you have 
achieved due to all of your hard work!  

Keep on being amazing! 

 

Please keep sharing your out of school successes and 
achievements with us! 

  
We love to share the amazing achievements of our 
incredibly talented pupils with our whole community. 



Spring Term Dates 

 
Tuesday 1st March – Owl Visit (KLS) 
Wednesday 2nd March – Owl Visit (KJS) 
Monday 28 February – Friday 4th March – World Book Week 
Tuesday 8th March – Friday 11th March – Year 6 Residential 
Friday 18th March – Year 4 Viking Day Workshop 
Tuesday 22nd March & Thursday 24th March—Parent’s Evening 
Friday 25th March – After School clubs finish 
Friday 25th March—Reception Mother’s Day Tea @ 2pm  
Monday 4th April – Monday 18th April – Easter Holidays 
 
Summer Term Dates 

Monday 9th May – Friday 13th May – Year 6 SATs 
Monday 9th May – Friday 13th May – Year 4 Bikeability 
Monday 16th May – Wednesday 18th May – Year 5 Residential 
Monday 30th May – Friday 3rd June – Half Term 
Monday 6th June – Friday 10th June – KSI Phonics Screening check 
Friday 8th July – Inset Day 
Friday 22nd July– Last day of Summer Term 

Dates 2022-23 

All dates are kept up-to-date on the school website:  kfos.co.uk/news/calendar/  

 

Date Event  
Year 

Group 

Monday 24th April 3R trip to Chertsey Museum Year 3 

Tuesday 25th April 3J trip to Chertsey Museum Year 3 

Wednesday 26th April 3D trip to Chertsey Museum Year 3 

Wednesday 26th April Hindleap Warren parents meeting—in 5F @3:30pm Year 5 

Monday 1st May Bank Holiday All 

Friday 5th May 
School celebration for King Charles’ coronation: including 
talent show 

All 

Monday 8th May Bank Holiday for King Charles’ coronation All 

Tuesday 9th—Friday 12th  
May 

SATs week Year 6 

Friday 12th May SATs Pizza Party Year 6 

Monday 15th— Thursday 25th 
May 

Swimming  Year 6 

Monday 15th—Wednesday 17th 
May 

Hindleap Warren residential Year 5 

Thursday 25th May Class Photos All  

Friday 26th May Egyptian Day and workshop Year 6 

Monday 29th May—  Tuesday 
6th June  

Half Term All 

Thursday 15th June Apprentice Day Year 6 

Tuesday 20th June Ancient Greek Day  Year 5 

Thursday 6th July Sports Day All 

Friday 7th July INSET All 

Wednesday 12th and Thursday 
13th July 

Summer production to parents Year 6 

Friday 14th July Reports sent home All 

Wednesday 19th July Leavers’ BBQ Year 6 

Friday 21st July Leavers’ assembly Year 6 

Friday 21st July Last day of term—finish at 1:15pm All 

Date PTA Events  
Saturday 20th—Sunday 21st Family Camp weekend All 

Saturday 1st July Summer Fair All 

Friday 7th July LEGOLAND day All 

Friday 21st July Colour run All 

https://kfos.co.uk/news/calendar/

